# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bodo Warden	12/10/2007
Ernst Wedekind	12/10/2007
Reinhold Jager Waldau	12/10/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAPA GmbH Gummi-und Plastikwerke	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 21-25	
City:	Zeven	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	27404	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297927

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Arrett

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Total Attachments: 1

500452281

source=vas\_20080130\_145601#page1.tif

PATENT

292979

JV\$ HU

REEL: 020438 FRAME: 0924

### UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. H01.2J-13806-US01

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Friedrichstrasse :	ce Address 44174 trasse 5, Viersen, Viersen 41479; 2, Koln 50676, Germany (EP) 33 Scheeßel, Germany	
Friedrichstrasse : /aldau Elsternweg 4, 273	2, Koln 50676, Germany (EP)	
	3 Scheelel, Germany	
rantion for		
rention for	<i>s</i> s	
remon iot.		
	DDD 4 CT DUMED	
	BREAST PUMP	
e) application for United States	Letter Patent filed:	
i	29/297927	
		at Assigned and
n NOV. 21,2007 and	assigned Serial No. 100	ot Assigned, and
(wc) hereby authorize and req en Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to	est any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & insert the filing date and application	Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 664 n number of said application
VHEREAS, MAPA GmbH Gu usiness at:	nmi-und Plastikwerke ("Assignee"	), a corporation having its
2.		
/404, Zeven, Germany		
s desirous of acquiring the		
countries, to any and a	l Letters Patent, and to any and all I	
entire right, title and in	terest in the US application describe	ed above;
for any and all countri	s, to any and all Letters Patent, and	to any and all Design Letters
nd the Commissioner of Paten Il Design Letters Patent which	s and Trademarks is hereby authorizenay be granted to said invention to	zed and requested to issue all Assignee.
ventor Name(s)	Signature	
odo Warden	Is holl	
rnst Wedekind	- Marine	1660 P
einhold Jager-Waldau	K- Jugo - Muldan	
	oncurrently herewith  n Nov. 21, 2007 and  (we) hereby authorize and requent Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to  WHEREAS, MAPA GmbH Gurtusiness at:  155 164 17404, Zeven, Germany  186 21-25, 7404, Zeven, Germany  187 38 39 30 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40	and assigned Serial No

PATENT REEL: 020438 FRAME: 0925

**RECORDED: 01/30/2008**